or telepho ne utility or by the First District Court of Appeal in
the case of a water or sewer utility by fi l i ng a notice of appeal
with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting and filing ~
copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court . This fili ng must be completed with i n thirty
(30) days of the effective date of this order, pursuant co Rule
9 . 110 , Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure . The notice of ap~eal
mus t be i n the form specified i n Rule 9 . 900(a), Florida Rules of
Appellate Procedure.

.,
283

~

L~

-

en
3
I
~

M N
M \1'\
,.._0
..;ro
NO\

· 0 oz
z 0

f-<M
~w
u~w
QUO
C:O<
Cc::l~

FFEC - SIX, L TO.
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31 , 1990

COMPONENT

---------------------------------
1
2
3 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE s
4 LAND
5 C.W.I.P.
6 NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONEtJTS
7 C.I.A C.
8 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
9 AMORTIZATION OF C.I.A.C.

10 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION
11 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
12
13 RATE BASE s
14

-
SCHEDULE NO. 1-A
DOCKET NO. 900521- WS

(A) (B) (C)
UTILITY

AVERAGE ADJUSTMENTS UTILITY
TEST YEAR TO THE ADJUSTED
PER UTILITY TEST YEAR TEST YEAR .
----------- ---------- -----------

1,729,784 s 0 s 1,729,784
1,092 0 1,092

0 0 0
0 0 0

(379,58,1) {41 ,400) (420,981)
(292,463) 0 (292.463)

55,168 1,122 56.290
0 0 0
0 20,071 20,071

--------- ---------- -----.---
1,114,000 s (20,207) s 1,093,793

•••••••• • •••••••• • ••••••

-
(0 ) (C)

COMMISSION
ADJUSTMENTS COMMISSION

TO THE ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR TEST YEAR

---·-------- ------------

s 14.409 s 1,744,193
1,092

0
0

(50.240) (4 71 ,221)
(781 ) (293,244)

56,290
0

(252} 19,819

------------ -----------s (36,864} s 1,056.929

·····-·----· ..... 

~

~
I.()

CX)

N

1/)

~

.!.
C"''N
C"''\1\ ,...o
~0
NO\

·0 oz z ..... 

e;E:
;!UU
o8:=

-

FFEC - SIX, L TO.
SCHEDULE OF SEWER RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENCJED DECEMBER 31 , 1990

(A)

AVERAGE
TEST YEAR

COMPONENT PER UTILITY

--------------------------------- ----------
1
2
3 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 2,899,977
4 LAND 49,935
5 C.W.I.P. 0
6 NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENTS (103,266)
7 C.I.A.C. (733,288)
8 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATICN (41 8,287)
9 AMORTIZATION OF C.I.A.C. 10e,918

10 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRuc- :o N ')
11 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWAV:' : 0
12 ---------
13 RATE BASE 1 ,ac~ .~s?
14 =-·-==c:!:=..=

-

.,
SCHEDULE NO. 1-B
DOCKET NO. 900521-WS

(B) (C) (D) (C)
UTILITY COMMISSION

ADJUSTMENTS UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS COMMISSION
TO THE ADJUSTED TO THE ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR TEST YEAR TEST YEAR TEST YEAR
----------·- --·-------- -------------- -----------

0 2,899,977 6,812 2,906,789
0 49,935 49,935
0 0 0
0 (103.266) (91 ,923) (1 95.189)

(188,360) {921,648) 48,855 (872,793)
0 (418,287) 3,645 (414,642)

5,971 114,889 44 114,933
0 0 0

18,633 18,633 (91 5) 17,719 ----------- ------------ -------------- ------------
(163,756) 1,640,233 (33,482) 1,606,752

••z:::::=-===-·- ····--==·· ••::t:•••••••••• ••••••••••

-

r'"
286

0RDER NO. 24733
DOCKET NO. 900521-WS
PAGE 32

FFEC - SIX. L TO.

EXPLANAllON OF THE ADJUSTMENTS TO

RATE BASE SCHEDULES NO. t - A AND t - B

ADJUSTMENT

----------
1 UT1UlY PLANT IN SERVICE

. 2 ------------------------
3 1. To reclasslty lab expens4t as a capital Item.

4

5 2. To reflect eno neerino expense reclasltied

6 to wastowatet treatment plant construction.

7

8 3. To reflect meter costs expensed 1988 - 1990.

9

10 4. To c-apltaJize t989 purchase of breath no units.

11

12 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS TO UT1UTY PLANT

[…]

REVENUES TEST• YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

345.568 $ {102,851) $

--------- -----------
160.566 $ (2.014) s
50,797 746

0 0
20,669 (4,628)

0 0

242,717 s
---------

158,552 $

51,543

0
16,041

0

87.317 $ 330,034

3,929

0

s 158.552

51.543

0

19,970

0

1l TOTAL OPERATlNG EXPENSES S 222,971 S 9,061 $ 232,032 $ (5,896) s 226,136 $ 3,929 $ 230,065

12 -------- --------- --------- ----------- --------- ----------- -----------
13 OPERATING INCOME $ 19,746 s 93.790 s 113,536 $ (96,955) s 16,581 s 83.388 $ 99.969
14 ------ ---·--· ..... 

--------- -·-··-- ..... 
-------·-IS RATE OF RETURN 1.81IMI 10.38% 1.521Mt 9.46%

16 --···· ------- ..... 

~

,..
r-4
en
N

Vl
3

I
~

MN
M \l"t
"0
~0
N C7'

·0 o:z:
:z: ,....

..... ,
a::w
I.Ll~I.Ll
~Ul.' o8;:

-

FFEC - SIX, L TO.

STATEMENT OF SEWER OPERATIONS

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1990

(A) (8)

ADJUSTED UTILITY

TEST YEAR REQUESTED

(C) (0)
COMMISSION

SCHEDULE NO. 3-B

DOCKET NO. 900521 -WS

(E) (F)

REQUESTED ADJUSTMENTS COMMISSION

(G)

ANNUAL TO THE ADJUSTED CONSTRUCTED CONSTRUCTED

DESCRIPTION PER UTILITY INCREASE REVENUES TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

2

3 OPERATING REVENUES s 337,495 $ 76,046 $ 413,541 s (76,046) s 337.495 s 40,738 $ 378.233

4 OPERATING EXPENSES -------- --------- --------- ----------- --------- ----------- -----------
5 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE S 149,067 $ $ 149067 $ (7,319) $ 141 ,748 $ $ 141,748

6 DEPRECIATION 6542.3 65,423 (7,929) 57,494 57,494

7 A•.iORTlZA TlON 0 0 0 0 0

8 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 18,800 9.995 28.795 (3,610) 25,185 1,833 27.018

9 INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 -------- --------- --------- ----------- --------- ----------- -----------
11 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 233,290 $ 9,995 $ 243,285 $ (18,858) $ 224,427 $ 1,833 $ 22ti,260

12 -------- --------- --------- ----------- --------- -----·----- -----·-----
13 OPERATING INCOME s 104,205 $ 66,051 s 170,256 $ (57,188) $ 113,068 $ 38,905 s 151,973

14 ------ ..... 
---------

..... --······· ..... 
15 RATE OF RETURN 6 .35~ 10.38~ 6.89% 9 46~

16 ..... -----·· ······- ···---·-·

- -

1

292

ORDER NO. 24733
DOCKET NO. 900521-WS I PAGE 38

FFEC - SIX. L TO. DOCKET NO. 900521 - WS

EXPLANATION OF THE AOJUSTMENTS TO SCHEDULE 3-C

OPERATING STATeAENTS NO. 3-A AND 3- B PAGE 1 OF2

ADJUSTMENT WATER SEWER

---------- ---------- ----------
1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 ---------------------
3 1. To remove the ulllil)"s roquosted rate lncroa.se. $ (102.851) s (76.046)

41 -------- --------
5

6 OPERATION AND MAINTENANQ: